

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT



Amendment No. 3 dated April 3, 2018

The Agreement for Professional Services made as of October 31, 2013 between the City of La Crosse, WI (OWNER) and Ayres Associates Inc, 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway, Eau Claire, WI 54701 (CONSULTANT) is hereby amended as set forth below.

ATTACHMENT C, COMPENSATION AND PAYMENTS, Subsection 5.1.1.3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"5.1.1.3 Total Contract Amount. The maximum total contract amounts pursuant to paragraphs 5.1.1.1 and 5.1.1.2 is **\$114,097.00 (an increase of \$4,500.00)** (comprised of a Lump Sum amount of \$93,597.00, and a Direct Labor Cost times a factor of 3.0 plus reimbursable Expenses in the amount of up to **\$20,500.00 (an increase of \$4,500.00)**). This amount shall not be exceeded without a written amendment to this Agreement.

In Witness Whereof, the parties hereto have made and executed this Amendment to Agreement as of the day and year first written above.

<u>City of La Crosse</u> OWNER	<u>Ayres Associates Inc</u> CONSULTANT
 (Signature)	 (Signature)
<u>RANDY TURTENWALD</u> (Typed Name)	<u>Eric Sorensen, PE</u> (Typed Name)
<u>CITY ENGINEER</u> (Title)	<u>Vice President</u> (Title)
<u>5/16/18</u> (Date)	<u>4/3/18</u> (Date)